(4)	 Engage with employees of eligible criminal justice professions and local 

leaders for input in the Program.
(5)	 Attend high school career days, job fairs, and other activities to recruit qualified 

individuals into the Program.
(c)	 Awards of Forgivable Loans. – The Program shall provide forgivable loans of up to 

three thousand one hundred fifty-two dollars ($3,152.00) per year, totaling a maximum of six 
thousand three hundred four dollars ($6,304.00) over two years, to selected individuals. If the 
Committee, in its sole discretion, determines that circumstances warrant an extension of the period 
over which the Program shall provide forgivable loans to a selected individual, the Committee may